Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Codes: 291 (HKD counter) and 80291 (RMB counter))

DATE OF BOARD MEETING

This is to announce that a meeting of the Board of Directors of China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited (the "Company") will be held at Room 2301 & 2310, 23/F., China Resources Building, No. 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong on Friday, 18 August 2023 for the purpose of, inter alia, considering and approving (where appropriate) the interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2023 and publication thereof, and considering and approving (where appropriate) the declaration of an interim dividend.

For and on behalf of
China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited
Leung Wai Keung
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 3 August 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Hou Xiaohai (Chairman) and Mr. Wei Qiang. The Non-executive Directors are Mr. Richard Raymond Weissend, Ms. Zhang Kaiyu and Mr. Tang Liqing. The Independent Non-executive Directors are Mr. Houang Tai Ninh, Dr. Li Ka Cheung, Eric, Mr. Lai Hin Wing Henry Stephen, Mr. Bernard Charnwut Chan and Mr. Siu Kwing Chue, Gordon.